thousands) 228,429 228,429 113,771,379 113,771,379
EARNINGS PER SHARE (in reais) 0.15824 0.15824 0.00032 0.00032
LOSS PER SHARE (in reais)

63

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN DISTRIBUTION CO COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTR CBD - Form 6-K

88

08.01 - COMMENTS ON THE CONSOLIDATED PERFORMANCE DURING THE QUARTER

Operating Performance

The comments on the Group�s operating performance presented below refer to the consolidated proforma figures,
which include the entire operating results of Sendas Distribuidora (a joint venture with the Sendas chain in Rio de
Janeiro) and Assai (a joint venture with the Atacadista Assai chain in São Paulo) and exclude restructuring costs.

The 1Q08 operating result was jeopardized by restructuring costs of R$ 23.0 million, R$ 8.7 million of which
impacted selling expenses and R$ 14.3 million affected general and administrative expenses.

In order to allow an analysis of the Company�s real performance, these costs were excluded, as shown in the table
below:

Income Statement - Pro-Forma Reconciliation (R$ thousand)

As Reported Pro-forma

1Q08 Restructuring 1Q08

Gross Sales Revenue 4,990,848 4,990,848
Net Sales Revenue 4,244,090 4,244,090
Gross Profit 1,112,564 1,112,564
   Selling Expenses (666,850) 8,680 (658,170)
   General and Administrative Expenses (138,393) 14,307 (124,086)
Operating Exp. (before Taxes and Charges) (805,243) (782,256)
   Taxes and Charges (29,567) (29,567)
Total Operating Expenses (834,810) 22,987 (811,823)
EBITDA 277,754 300,741
Depreciation and Amortization (146,033) (146,033)
EBIT 131,721 154,708
Net Financial Income (Expense) (66,146) (66,146)
Equity Income/Loss 1,227 1,227
Non-Operating Result (3,040) (3,040)
Income Before Income Tax 63,762 86,749

Income Tax (20,738)  (5,747) (26,485)
Income Before Minority Interest 43,024 60,264
Minority Interest (3,277) (3,277)
Employees' Profit Sharing (3,600) (3,600)
Net Income 36,147 17,240 53,387

% of net sales 1Q08 1Q08

As Reported Pro-Forma

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN DISTRIBUTION CO COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTR CBD - Form 6-K

89

Gross Profit 26.2% 26.2%
   Selling Expenses -15.7% -15.5%
   General and Administrative Expenses -3.3% -2.9%
Operating Exp. (before Taxes and Charges) -19.0% -18.4%
   Taxes and Charges -0.7% -0.7%
Total Operating Expenses -19.7% -19.1%
EBITDA 6.5% 7.1%
EBIT 3.1% 3.6%
Net Financial Income (Expense) -1.6% -1.6%
Income Before Income Tax 1.5% 2.0%
Income Tax -0.5% -0.6%
Net Income 0.9% 1.3%

64

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN DISTRIBUTION CO COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTR CBD - Form 6-K